	Case 2:06-cv-01268-ROS Document 1143 Filed 03/31/14 Page 1 of 2
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
8	
9	Maria M. Gonzalez, et al.,) No. CV-06-01268-PHX-ROS
10	Plaintiffs,
11) VS.)
12	
13	State of Arizona, et al.,
14	Defendants.
15)
16	Pursuant to the joint motions submitted by the parties, the requests for attorneys' fees
17	and expenses will be granted.
18	Accordingly,
19	IT IS ORDERED the Motion for Attorneys' Fees and Expenses (Doc. 1125) and the
20	Joint Motion for Entry of Order (Doc. 1141) are GRANTED. Defendant Secretary of State
21	Ken Bennett (sued in his official capacity) shall pay Plaintiff Inter Tribal Council of Arizona
22	et al. attorneys' fees, litigation expenses, and costs in the amount of \$1,300,000.00.
23	Post-judgment interest shall accrue on the foregoing amount at the rate of 0.14% per annum,
24	commencing on the date of entry of this Order, until such time as the foregoing amount is
25	paid to Plaintiff.
26	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the Motion to Supplement (Doc. 1130) is
27	GRANTED.
28	

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the Motion for Attorney Fees (Doc. 1129) and Joint Motion for Entry of Order (Doc. 1142) are GRANTED. The State Defendants shall pay the Gonzalez Plaintiffs attorneys' fees, litigation expenses, and costs in the amount of \$640,000.00. Post-judgment interest shall accrue on the foregoing amount at the rate of 0.14% per annum, commencing on the date of entry of this Order, until such time as the foregoing amount is paid to Gonzalez Plaintiffs. DATED this 31st day of March, 2014. Senior United States District Judge - 2 -